AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1] 3

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

P00087 See Block 16C
6. ISSUED BY CODE (893042 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE |O 0701
EM-Idaho U.S. Department of Energy

Department of Energy
Office of Environmental Management
Idaho Cleanup Project

Idaho Operations Office
1955 Fremont Avenue
Idaho Falls ID 83415

1955 Fremont Avenue
Idaho Falls ID 83415

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) ) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

IDAHO ENVIRONMENTAL COALITION LLC

Attn: Laura McGee 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

600 William Northern Blvd

Tullahoma TN 373884729 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

% 189303321DEM000061
89304223FEM400000

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
09/08/2023

CODE  1,057LNE3EM27 FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[JThe above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [is extended.  [Jis not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
ltems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By
separate letter or electronic communication which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by letter or electronic communication, provided
each letter or electronic communication makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
X FAR 52.243-2 Changes - Cost Reimbursement (Aug 1987) - Alt I, II, III (April 1984)

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [is not is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

UEI: LQ5ZLNE3EM27

The purpose of this modification incorporates a work scope change relating to the Fiscal
Year 2025 (FY25) Spent Nuclear Fuel - Road Ready Demonstration Project under Task Order
(TO) 3.2, Integration and Mission Continuity. See below for further details.

This modification is a net $0 change, so TO 3.2 IMC, TO 3.2 IMC EXHIBIT B-1, and Hybrid
Task Order 10 Yr Plan Attachments will not require any updates.

Attachments:

22. Signed SF30
22. Risk Register
Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Digitally signed by KIMBERLI
KIMBERLI SOUTHWICK soutHwick (Affiliate)

Marianne Boline

16C. DATE SIGNED

Digitally signed by MARIANNE BOLINE

) - ==Dater 2025.05. :55:43 -06'00'
(Signature of Contracting Officer) 5.06 15:55:43 -06'00

15B. ?Nm?é%(aFFEROR Date: 2025.05.06156:P9THSIGNED | 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

-06'00'
(Signature of person authorized to sign)

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016)
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Previous edition unusable



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

89303321DEM000061/89304223FEM400000/P00087

PAGE OF

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
IDAHO ENVIRONMENTAL COALITION LLC

ITEM NO.
(A)

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
(B)

QUANTITY
(C)

UNIT
(D)

UNIT PRICE
(E)

AMOUNT
(F)

00302

Payment:
OR for Idaho
U.S. Department of Energy
Oak Ridge Financial Service Center
P.O. Box 6017
Oak Ridge TN 37831
Period of Performance: 10/01/2023 to 09/30/2031

Change Item 00302 to read as follows (amount shown
is the total amount):

CLIN 03 SUBTASK 0302 INTEGRATION AND MISSION
CONTINUITY (TASK ORDER 3.2)

Line item value is: $729,488,017.00
Incrementally Funded Amount: $610,690,911.00

This modification incorporates a change in scope
related to Section C.7.1.03.05 Spent Nuclear Fuel
Road Ready Demonstration Project. This change
includes the removal of the procurement of the
vertical cask transporter and associated work
that supports vertical cask transporter and adds
the procurement of a new camera system for the
CPP-603 Fuel Cave and associated work to support
installation of the new camera system. Additional
details on the scope changes can be found within
the contract file.

Below is a summary of the value of changes in
this modification:

$1,810,372 (Unburdened value of work scope added)
($1,810,372) (Unburdened value of work scope
deleted)

$ 0 (Difference between added and deleted work
scope)
$ 0 (Total change to TO 3.2 value)

Fee remains unchanged.
All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

CONTRACTOR'S STATEMENT OF RELEASE: In
consideration of the modification agreed to
herein as a complete equitable adjustment for the
above stated scope of work identified in this
contract action, and in accordance with contract
Continued

729,488,017.00

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF

89303321DEM000061/89304223FEM400000/P00087 3 3
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
IDAHO ENVIRONMENTAL COALITION LLC
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (€) |(D) (E) (F)

section H.51, Task Ordering Procedure, the
Contractor hereby releases the Government from
any and all liability under this contract for
further equitable adjustments attributable to
such facts or circumstances giving rise to the
proposal for adjustment.

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



IDA

[coALITION |

Idaho Cleanup Project Programmatic Risk Register

Spent Nuclear Fuel - Road Ready Demonstration Project Scope Swap

Updated :2.12.25 Cost Impacts Schedule Impacts (in days)
Responsible Handling | Risk Event Mitigation/Enhancement
Risk D Wes | Organization IEC POC DOE FPD Risk Title Risk Description ‘Trigger Event status RiskType | Strategy | Likelihood | Riskimpact | RiskRating | Bestcase Most Likely WorstCase | BestCase | Mostlikely | Worst Case Basis of Impacts Activities
SNF328 | D.10236.06 | IECIDOE Open Threat Share Tikely Serious aHigh 580,000 100,000 5150000 s 3 s Camera

Demonstration Project

Failure of one or more cameras in
CPP-603.

replacements wil include material,cave dive, and operations
costs. Cost estimate based on number of faiures 2,4, 6
‘cameras plus a single cave dive.




